

Three Forks Fire Department P.O. Box 444 / 13 East Date Street Three Forks, MT 59752

Firefighter Fuel Reimbursement Program

The Firefighter Fuel Reimbursement Program serves as a vital support system for our firefighters by acknowledging their essential contributions to the public safety of Three Forks. This program endeavors to promote the overall well-being and satisfaction of our volunteer firefighters by contributing to the financial burden associated with fuel expenses to respond to emergency calls. This ensures they can continue to serve their communities.

To be eligible for the program each fighter must meet all the requirements of an active firefighter, pursuant to the Three Forks Volunteer Fire Department Handbook Page 19.

The reimbursement program is a tiered system that resets each calendar year as follows:

	Percentage of	Training Hours	Years of Service	Reimbursement
	Emergency Calls Responded To	Required	Required	Amount
Tier #1	50%	40 hours	1 Year	\$250.00
Tier #2	40%	30 hours	1 Year	\$150.00
Tier #3	15%	30 hours	1 Year	\$50.00

Firefighters that are eligible and meet the above requirements will be awarded reimbursement each year after January 1st for the previous calendar year via prepaid fuel cards.